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UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE 
475 L'E"nfanl Plaza, SW 

Washington, DC 20260-0001 
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Mr. Richard I. Wevodau 
Director 
Clerk Craft Division' 
American Postal Workers 

Union, AFL-CIO 
817 ·14th Street, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20005-3399 

Dear Mr. Wevodau: 

Re: s. Prescot 

MAR 21 1985 

ARTiClf4_ 
SECTION e.t 7r7 
SUJJ[CT~ 

~ 
==========--

Corona, CA 91720 
HlC-SG-C 26885 

On March 13, 1985, we ~et to ~iscuss the above-captioned 
grievance at.the fourth step of our contractual grievance 
procedure. - -.:. · · · 

The question in this grievance is whether management-violated (~ 
Article 19 of the National Agreement -by not giving the 
grievant travel pay for travel to and from off site training 
within a radius of 50 miles from his regula~ duty station. 

It is our position that no national interpretive issue 
invoiving the terms and conditions of the National Agreement 
is fairly presented in this case. In our view, the issue is 
adequately c9vered in ELM 438. However, in the absence of an 

_agreement, the following represents the decision of the ., 
Postal Service. : 

Having carefully considered the i'nformation provided, we find 
no contractual violation. The travel involved was from the 
grie~ant's residence t9 a tempora~y trainiAg sit~ within a SO 
mile radius of his official duty station. Under the circum­
stances, such travel is not compensable. As we find no 
contractual violation, the grievance is denied. 

Sincerely, 

L/fk~or4 J/. SJ:L 
Marga et H. Oliver 
Labor Relations Department . 
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